

## Bowling with a Purpose! Annual Fundraising Tournament

June 3, 2024

Hello,

YES Institute is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization located in Miami with over 28 years of service to the community. Our mission is to prevent suicide and ensure the healthy development of all youth through powerful communication and education on gender and orientation.

On Sunday, August 11, 2024, we will be hosting "Bowling with a Purpose!" at Bird Bowl in Miami, Florida. This will be our 6th Annual Tournament to raise funds for YES Institute. **We are inviting you to join us by sponsoring a bowling lane.** Sponsoring a lane starts at **\$570** per company or organization, and you may bring up to 6 people to participate and bowl as a team. Sponsors will receive social media shoutouts, YES Institute swag bags, and acknowledgments in our mid-year and annual reports. Please see the attached flyer.

If bowling does not "strike" your interest – you can still sponsor a lane at the **\$570 level**. Students from our Youth Empowerment Council will participate on your behalf to represent your sponsorship.

This is a great opportunity to demonstrate your support and commitment to our work and mission which ultimately supports youth and families in our community. Here are the advantages of joining us:

- Participate in a team-building activity while supporting your local community and having fun.
- Lunch and non-alcoholic beverages are included; and a cash bar is available.
- Partner with YES Institute, a leading and reputable nonprofit for over 28 years.
- Invitation to our yearly donor events and inclusion in our donor society acknowledgments.
- Opportunities to bid on our silent auction items and win raffle prizes!

Go to **yesinstitute.org/bowling** to register your organization and primary contact, input the names of your participants, and pay by credit card online. For payment by check, please call our office at 305-663-7195.

We look forward to hearing from you before August 5th and we greatly appreciate your time and consideration!

With regards,

Visnia Scanio YES Institute Administrative Manager visnia@yesinstitute.org

Joseph Zolobczuk YES Institute Executive Director joseph@yesinstitute.org / Cell: 305-804-1772